



**Product description:** Frozen sweetened pasteurized apricot puree

**Ingredients:** Apricot, sugar 10%, antioxidant: ascorbic acid

**Item code:** 110110.05 **Origin(s):** France or other **Fruit variety:** Orange red, Bergeron or other

**Storage temperature:** ≤ 20°C (tolerance - 18°C) – Do not refreeze after defrosting

**Shelf life / best before:** within 24 months of production date

**Packaging:** 1 kg tub with peel-off membrane seal and lid **Outer case:** 6 x 1 kg cardboard case

**Pallet build:**

**80x120 Europallet**

6 SKUs per outer case

12 cases per layer

9 layers per pallet

108 cases per pallet

**100x120 Export Pallet**

6 SKUs per outer case

15 cases per layer

9 layers per pallet

135 cases per pallet

**Characteristics :**

Physical :

Characteristic	Target / description	Tolerance
<b>pH</b>	3.6	+/- 0,5
<b>Brix (RHS) values</b>	22	+/-3
<b>Exogenous foreign bodies</b>	Negative	None
<b>GMO</b>	GMO labelling not required according to EC ruling 1829/2003 and 1830/2003	
<b>Ionising radiation</b>	Product not subjected to ionising radiation: EC parliamentary ruling 1999/2/CE and 22/02/99 ruling published on 13/03/99 in the official Journal of the European Community do not apply.	
<b>Heavy metals</b>	In compliance with European regulation	
<b>Pesticides</b>	In compliance with European regulation	

Microbiological :

Test	Limits (CFU / g)
Mesophilic aerobic plate count	≤ 500 000
E.coli	<10
Yeast	< 100 000
Mold	< 100 000

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT SPEC SHEET DISTRIBUTED BY

**GauchtGourmet** 17401 TRITON SCHERTZ TX 78154

PHONE: 210-277- 7930 FAX: 210-497- 2364 EMAIL: INFO@GAUCHOGOURMET.COM



Sensory :

Appearance : Apricot puree  
 Colour : Apricot puree typical  
 Taste : Apricot puree typical – Free from off-taste  
 Odour : Apricot puree typical – Free from off-odour

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT :**

<b>Allergenic component</b>	<b>Presence in the product</b>	<b>Risk of cross-Contamination</b>
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, German wheat, kamut or hybrids and any product derived from these cereals)	No	No
Shellfish and shellfish products	No	No
Eggs and egg products	No	No
Fish and fish products	No	No
Peanuts and peanut derivatives	No	No
Soya and soya derivatives	No	No
Milk and milk products	No	No
Nuts : almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio, macadamia nuts, queensland nuts, and any product derived from these nuts	No	No
Celeriac and celeriac products	No	No
Mustard and mustard products	No	No
Sesame seeds and sesame seed products	No	No
Sulfites and sulphurous anhydride - at a concentration of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No	No
Molluscs	No	No
Lupin	No	No